

FAO No. 593 of 2016

12.06.2018 Present: Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Kamlesh Kumari, Advocate, vice counsel for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Ms. Ritika, Advocate, vice counsel for respondents No. 4 & 5.

None for respondent No. 6.

CMP No. 10015 of 2016

The balance award amount stands deposited. In view of this, order dated 23.11.2016 is made absolute, till final disposal of the appeal. The application stands disposed of.

FAO No. 593 of 2016

As prayed, list for hearing in the month of **July, 2018.**

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

June 12, 2018
(raman)