

**Shriram General Insurance Co. Ltd. Vs. Nikki
Devi and Ors. alongwith connected matter**

**FAO (MVA) No. 593 of 2016
a/w FAO (MVA) No. 334 of 2018**

19.06.2023 **Present:** Mr. Munish Kumar Advocate, vice counsel for the
appellant(s).

None for the respondents.

The case has been listed in the Production List
circulated during the course of the day. It appears that for such
reason only, none has put in appearance on behalf of the
respondents.

List on **18.08.2023**.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

19th June, 2023
(sushma)