

**Shriram General Insurance Co. Ltd.  
Vs. Nikki Devi & ors a/w connected  
matter**

**FAO(MVA) No. 593 of 2016 a/w  
FAO (MVA) No. 334 of 2018**

22.4.2024 Present: Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the  
appellant in FAO No. 593 of 2016.

Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Senior  
Advocate with Ms. Amita Chandel,  
Advocate, for appellants in FAO No.  
334 of 2018 and for respondents No.  
1 to 3 in FAO No. 593 of 2016.

Mr. Amrinder Rana, Advocate, for  
respondents No. 4 and 5 in FAO(MVA)  
No. 593 of 2016 and for respondents  
No. 1 and 2 in FAO No. 334 of 2018

Learned senior counsel, appearing for  
appellants in FAO No. 334 of 2018 submits that  
he has moved the requisite application. However,  
the same is not on record. The Registry is directed  
to trace out the same and place it on record, if  
found in order, by the next date of hearing.

List on 29.4.2024.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

**April 22, 2024**  
(kalpana)